DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY



U. S. NAVY MARKSMANSHIP TEAM ACTION DIRECTOR VIRGINIA BEACH, VA

28 Jun 2024

MEMORANDUM

From: Director Action Shooting Team, USNMT

Subj: Navy Action Shooting Team Membership

Ref: (a) OPNAVINST 3590.26A

(b) USNMTINST 3590.26

- 1. <u>Purpose.</u> To standardize and establish membership as part of the Action Shooting Team of the U.S. Navy Marksmanship Team the following criteria must be met to earn the Action Shooting Team Jersey and recognition.
- 2. <u>Eligibility</u>. This memorandum and eligibility to be part of the Navy Action Team are as follows.
 - a. The USNMT OIC and Action Shooting Director will be responsible for the management of Action Shooting Team membership and the final authority of membership.
 - b. The Action Shooting Team is open to Active Duty, Full Time Support, Reserve, and selected Retirees who have distinguished themselves in Action Shooting.
 - c. Prospective members must meet the following competition and classification criteria.
 - 1.) "A" Class or higher in United States Practical Shooting Association (USPSA) or International Practical Shooting Confederation (IPSC) or Master class or above in Steel Challenge Shooting Association (SCSA) or International Defensive Pistol Association (IDPA).
 - 2.) In addition to classification requirements, prospective members must participate in at least one National or World Level match in the disciplines above including 3-Gun/Multi-Gun. Consideration will be granted by the Action Shooting Director for multiple State/Regional match participation.
 - 3.) As representatives of the U.S. Navy Marksmanship Team members must be of good moral character and no pattern of disciplinary issues at previous commands.

LCDR J. Lightner

As

Director Navy Action Shooting Team